
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002955-2025 

Contract

SB742 Educational Psychologist

Leeds Beckett University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002955
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0487a6  
Published 29 January 2025, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Beckett University

Bronte Hall, Headingley Campus

Leeds

LS6 3QS

Contact

Sarah Beckett

Email

s.e.beckett@leedsbeckett.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1138123841

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002955-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002955-2025
mailto:s.e.beckett@leedsbeckett.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leedsbeckett.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.leedsbeckett.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SB742 Educational Psychologist

Reference number

SB742

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A full diagnostic assessment of specific learning difficulties for higher education purposes,
and the production and delivery of assessment reports to a designated contact at Leeds
Beckett. Where indicators are present, this should include a full diagnostic assessment for
ADHD and screening for Autism to support application for DSA funding.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £280,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance

Leeds



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A full diagnostic assessment of specific learning difficulties for higher education purposes,
and the production and delivery of assessment reports to a designated contact at Leeds
Beckett. Where indicators are present, this should include a full diagnostic assessment for
ADHD and screening for Autism to support application for DSA funding.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Reporting / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Service / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-024513

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Educational Guidance Service

/Notice/024513-2024


Page 6 to 7

208 Rochdale Road, Greetland

Halifax

HX4 8JE

Email

jane.goldthorpe@egs.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1422372222

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

National registration number

05122931

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £280,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,000

mailto:jane.goldthorpe@egs.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=921135848

 GO Reference: GO-2025129-PRO-29253408

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leeds Beckett University

C Building, Portland Way

Leeds

LS1 3HE

Telephone

+44 1138125814

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=921135848
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-20T07:53:22+0000
	TCPDF




